



For Immediate Release:

November 2, 2007

Contact:

Ken Klapp John Cordi 518-356-6253 518-356-6044

NYISO Statement on Peter A.A. Berle

Rensselaer, N.Y. – NYISO Chair Karen Antion and NYISO President & CEO Mark S. Lynch issued the following statement today upon news of the death of Peter A.A. Berle, Vice Chair of the NYISO Board of Directors.

The Board, management, and staff of the New York Independent System Operator share the grief of all New Yorkers on the passing of Peter A.A. Berle. He served with distinction as a member of the NYISO Board of Directors since 2000, contributing significantly to the development of the NYISO as operator of New York's bulk electricity grid and administrator of the State's wholesale electricity markets. He leaves a legacy of commitment to the Empire State's environment and natural resources that will serve generations of New Yorkers for many years to come. Our thoughts and prayers are with his family and friends.

###

The New York Independent System Operator (NYISO) – <u>www.nyiso.com</u> – is a nonprofit corporation that began operations in 1999 to facilitate the restructuring of New York's electric industry. The NYISO operates the Empire State's bulk electricity grid and administers New York's wholesale electricity markets.